
ARROWHEAD FORWARD
New Elementary School at Arrowhead August 25, 2020 Update
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• ACT 34 HEARING SEPTEMBER 8TH

• BOARD APPROVAL OF ACT 34 OCT. 27TH

• THE “BIG NIGHT”…

- NOVEMBER 17TH REVIEW BIDS

- NOVEMBER 24TH APPROVE BIDS TO 
START CONSTRUCTION OF NEW SCHOOL

SCHEDULE



PROPOSED ARROWHEAD ELEMENTARY

FIRST FLOOR PLAN

FIRST FLOOR                     58,135 SF

SECOND FLOOR               27,945 SF

TOTAL                                86,080 SF
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PROPOSED ARROWHEAD ELEMENTARY

SECOND FLOOR PLAN
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SGI

FIRST FLOOR                     58,135 SF

SECOND FLOOR               27,945 SF

TOTAL                                86,080 SF



BUDGET SUMMARY



ARROWHEAD COST ESTIMATE

6

• Third party estimate of project costs

• Breaks down each product, finish, 

quality, and overhead for various 

components of the building

• Increased detail from DD Phase



ARROWHEAD COST ESTIMATE
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• Allows design team to analyze each 

component of building for most 

cost-effective selection

• Review quality versus costs

• Assists in considering bidding 

alternates for further cost saving 

opportunities



ARROWHEAD COST ESTIMATE

Total Construction Cost

5% Contingency

Soft Costs

Furniture Budget

TOTAL PROJECT
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August 2019

$27,998,152

84,000sf

$1,399,908

$4,199,723

$750,000

$34,347,783

January 2020

$27,998,152

84,000sf

$1,399,908

$3,639,760

$750,000

$33,787,820

March 2020

$28,423,445

85,296sf

$1,421,172

$3,695,048

$750,000

$34,289,665

May 2020

$28,954,420

86,060sf

$1,447,720

$3,686,222

$750,000

$34,838,362

*Includes selected alternate deducts and additions

August 2020

$28,989,900

86,060sf

$1,449,495

$3,686,222

$750,000

$34,875,617

August 2020

$28,797,810

86,060sf

$1,439,890

$3,686,222

$750,000

$34,673,922



BIDDING ALTERNATES

Alternates

Alt. 1 Additional Classroom Casework as Noted Add (corridor upper) $67,000

Alt. 2 Additional Classroom Casework as Noted Add (exterior) $400,000

Alt. 3 Eliminate 2 Classrooms ($311,000)

Alt. 4 Eliminate 4 Classrooms ($622,000)

Alt. 5A&B Flooring – Quartz Tile ILO Terrazzo @ Corridors ($222,000)

Alt. 5C Flooring – Quart Tile ILO Terrazo @ Cafeteria ($37,000)

Alt. 9 Flooring – Epoxy Paint ILO Ceramic Tiles ($4,000)

Alt. 12 Electrical - Lightning Protection Add $28,000

Total potential deduct alternates = $259,090

Total potential additional alternates = $67,000

Total potential savings = $192,090

Total potential savings =  $192,090
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DEDUCT

ALTERNATE
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BID ALTERNATES

Two Classroom Deduct

(2) @ $155,500 = $311,000
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DEDUCT

AREA

Four Classroom Deduct

(4) @ $155,500 = $622,000

BID ALTERNATES


